
#1 1961 East Coast League (First Year of the League) (Note: Except for 1960 and 1962, 
News Times reported limited information. League appeared to be limited in the number 
of teams and number of games played.)    

Teams 
Smyrna Salter 

Path 
Newport Broad Creek Havelock Coast 

Guard 
New Bern 

Players (Note: This is a list of players listed the News Times) 
Fred Bartholomew* 
AC Davis 
Donnie Gray Davis 
Wilson Davis, Manager 
Grady Fulcher* 
John Hill 
Jamie Lewis  
Wump Lewis 
Curt Nelson* 
Crawford Pigott* 
Mack Pigott* 
Braxton Piner* 
 
 

___ 
Pittman* 
Ron Bimell 

 James Daniels* 
Jerry Gardner* 
Bob Melba* 
Grady Willis Mgr 
Ronnie Willis* 
 

Verlon Bass* 
Tom Childress 
Lloyd Culpepper 
Johnny Hoke 
Russell Hoke* 
Richard Hubbard 
Earl Jarman 
Jack Justice 
Don Koontz, Bat Boy 
Bob LaBeau 
Jim LaBeau 
Paul Olexa* 
Randy Randolph* 
Tommy Salter* 
Henry Sermons, 
MGR 
Bob West 
James White* 
 

Fred Barker Harold Edwards* 
Tom Jenkins* 
Earl Johnson* 
Julian Lewis* 
Bill Price Mgr 

NOTE: *Player selected to play in the All-Star Game 
 
 
All-Star Game  
 East Won the All-Star Game 8-0 
 Ms. Donna Bell Won M. East Coast 

 
June 23, 1961 East Coast League - Standings 

 Final  
8-24-61 

Percent 

Havelock, Henry Sermons, Manager 
Smyrna, Wilson Davis, Manager 
Salter Path 
Broad creek, Grady Willis, Manager 
New Bern, Bill Price, Manager 
Coast Guard 

13-1 
12-3 
8-8 
7-9 
5-11 
3-13 

.928 

.800 

.500 

.437 

.312 

.187 
 


