#1 1961 East Coast League (First Year of the League) (Note: Except for 1960 and 1962, News Times reported limited information. League appeared to be limited in the number of teams and number of games played.)

Teams							
Smyrna	Salter Path	Newport	Broad Creek	Havelock	Coast Guard	New Bern	
Players (Note: This is a list of players listed the News Times)							
Fred Bartholomew*			James Daniels*	Verlon Bass*	Fred Barker	Harold Edwards*	
AC Davis	Pittman*		Jerry Gardner*	Tom Childress		Tom Jenkins*	
Donnie Gray Davis	Ron Bimell		Bob Melba*	Lloyd Culpepper		Earl Johnson*	
Wilson Davis, Manager			Grady Willis Mgr	Johnny Hoke		Julian Lewis*	
Grady Fulcher*			Ronnie Willis*	Russell Hoke*		Bill Price Mgr	
John Hill				Richard Hubbard			
Jamie Lewis				Earl Jarman			
Wump Lewis				Jack Justice			
Curt Nelson*				Don Koontz, Bat Boy			
Crawford Pigott*				Bob LaBeau			
Mack Pigott*				Jim LaBeau			
Braxton Piner*				Paul Olexa*			
				Randy Randolph*			
				Tommy Salter*			
				Henry Sermons, MGR			
				Bob West			
				James White*			
NOTE: *Player selecte	 ed to play in	 the All-Star	Game				

All-Star Game

- ✓ East Won the All-Star Game 8-0
- ✓ Ms. Donna Bell Won M. East Coast

June 23, 1961 East Coast League - Standings					
	Final 8-24-61	Percent			
Havelock, Henry Sermons, Manager	13-1	.928			
Smyrna, Wilson Davis, Manager	12-3	.800			
Salter Path	8-8	.500			
Broad creek, Grady Willis, Manager	7-9	.437			
New Bern, Bill Price, Manager	5-11	.312			
Coast Guard	3-13	.187			